Res. 19006
FIRST ADDENDUM
CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM made this ‘{-f = day of 7{1 iM ) 4 , 20186,

by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, (hereinafter called "County") and DATA

DRIVEN CONSULTING, LLC, 5503 NW 93rd Street, Kansas City, MO 64154, hereinafter
called "Consultant.”
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Consultant and County entered into a Consulting Services Agreement
dated August 12, 2015, whereunder Consultant agreed to furnish project consulting
services for used by the Prosecuting Attorney’s Office; and,

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to increase the Scope of Services under the
Agreement at an additional cost to the County; and,

WHEREAS, this First Addendum is authorized by Resolution 19006, dated
November 16, 2015;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and provisions
herein contained, County and Consultant respectively agree with each other as follows:

1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Professional
Services Agreement dated August 12, 2015, between Consultant and County shall remain
in full force and effect.

2. The maximum sum to be paid by County to Consultant shall be increased by
the amount of $20,000.00, for a maximum total of $44,500.00.

3. Of this additional amount, an initial payment in the amount of $10,000.00
shall be made upon execution of this Addendum to the Agreement. Payment of the

" FILED |
FEB 04 2016

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK




balance shall be made upon receipt of Consultant’s invoice after the initial payment has
been exhausted.

4, The Scope of Services between Consultant and County shall be increased to
include additional costs and administrative fees associated the facilitating training and
technical assistance to members of the Prosecuting Attorney’s Office, as is more
specifically referenced in Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference.

5. This First Addendum shall be effective January 1, 2015, and shall extend until
March 31, 2016.

6. This First Addendum, together with the Agreement cjated August 12, 2015,

incorporates the entire understanding and agreement of the parties.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed and executed this

Agreement on the date first above written.

APPROVED AS TO FCj)RM: JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

W. Stephen Nixgn , Frank-Whité, Jr. ¥

County Counsglor County Executive

ATTEST: DATA DRIVEN CONSULTING, LLC
M)@ By \ja@}m 5’ ()8,

Mary Jo Spino, Gf\lej'k of the Legislature Federal Tax No. 4% - 248 305

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the
appropriation to which this contract is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise
unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made,
each sufficient to meet the obligation of $20,000.00, which is hereby authorized.

éateé 9 é ﬁ%msim

Account No. 008-4102-56080

Y¢  4l0l201500%




EXHIBIT A
RES. 19006

DATA DRIVEN CONSULTING

REVISED SCOPE OF SERVICES

To provide services that assist the Prosecuting Attorney’s Office in the fulfillment of their
responsibilities. Services to include, but not limited to:

o the facilitation of training for members of the prosecuting attorney’s office, training may
be conducted both on-site and off-site;
e the collection and/or analysis of relevant academic and professional material;
o the development of training materials specific to Jackson County;
e the evaluation of current or potential practices and/or policies by subject-matter experts;
and
all costs reasonable related to such services.




